503610605 12/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3657236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK SANNER	10/13/2015
NEAL PFEIFFENBERGER	10/05/2015
MATTHEW F. NIEMEYER	10/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, B.V.
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14898228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)731-2289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: RODNEY B. CARROLL

Address Line 1: 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14T&I0005 (4515-00203)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY B. CARROLL
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney B. Carroll/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=0005_ExecutedPCTAssignment#page1.tif source=0005_ExecutedPCTAssignment#page2.tif source=0005_ExecutedPCTAssignment#page3.tif source=0005_ExecutedPCTAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503610605 REEL: 037285 FRAME: 0868

PATENT Attv. Docket. No. 14T&I0005 (4515-00202)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, among the following inventors, Mark SANNER, Neal PFEIFFENBERGER, Matthew F. NIEMEYER, am an inventor of **POLYTHERIMIDE MISCIBLE POLYMER BLENDS FOR CAPACITOR FILMS** (the "Invention"), and of an international application No. PCT/US2015/053522 filed on October 1, 2015, which claimed priority to U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 62/111,454 filed on February 3, 2015 and 62/204,136 filed on August 12, 2015; and

WHEREAS, SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, B.V., an organization created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said Invention throughout the world, and said international application No. PCT/US2015/053522 and any and all other applications for said Invention, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, non-provisional, regular, renewal, reissue applications, extensions, national stage applications, and the like and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and all international rights of priority associated with said Invention, applications, patents and like protection, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said Invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to Assignee, as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

ì

PATENT Atty. Docket. No. 14T&I0005 (4515-00202)

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said Invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR	,			
(Signature):_	41.1/		0 13 15	······································
Name:	Mark Sanner		300 300	
Address:	10101 Hillside Road			
	Evansville, Indiana 47720			
Citizenship				
·				
STATE OF	Indiaia § ss.			
COUNTY OF	Losey §			
2015, per name subscr	RE ME, the undersigned authority, rsonally appeared MARK SANNE ibed to the foregoing instrument a is own free will for the purposes ar	R known to me nd acknowledge	to be the person wlid to me that he exec	hose
		<u>Jonia</u> Notary or Consi	<i>heller</i> ular Officer	***************************************
[SEAL]				
	*****	***		

2

ASSIGNOR

(Signature):_	1444 Date: 11/5/7015
Name:	Neal Pfeiffenberger
Address:	337 West 11th Avenue
	Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428
Citizenship:	USA
STATE OF	Kennsylvania 8
COUNTY OF	Chester ss.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>5</u> day of <u>0crescre</u>, personally appeared **NEAL PFEIFFENBERGER** known to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

COMMONWEALTH OF PERMISYLVANIA
Sean Armstoria, Notary Public
Area Whiteland Trep, Olester County
My Commission Express Oct 34, 2016
Sean Armstoria, Notary Public
Ary Commission (Seans Oct 34, 2016)

[SEAL]

Notary or Consular Officer

walawa a waka waka wa wa

PATENT Atty. Docket. No. 14T&10005 (4515-00202)

~~
or ne
Anna a

4

350283-v1/4515-00262

RECORDED: 12/14/2015

PATENT REEL: 037285 FRAME: 0872